Administrative Code ; or 2) judicial review by the Florida Supreme
Court in the case of an electric, gas or telephone ut i lity or the
Fi r st District Court of Appeal in the case of a water or sewer
utili ty by filing a notice of appeal with the Director, Division of
Records and Reporting and filing a copy of the notice of a ppea l and
the filing fee with tho appropriate court . This filing mu s t be
completed withi n thirty (JO) days after the issuance of this order,
pursuant to Rule 9 .110 , Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure . The
notice of appeal must be in the form specified in Rule 9 . 900 (a),
Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure.

ORDER NO. PSC-92-0266-FOF-SU
DOCKET NO. 910477-SU
PAGE J5

FCWC - SOUTH FT. MYERS OMSION
SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER RATE BASE
DECEMBER 31, 1991

TEST YEAR
PEA

SCHEDULE NO. 1- A
9104n- su j

ADJUSTED COMMISSION

COWONENT UTilrtY ADJUSTMENTS PER UTIUTY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR
UTIUTY TEST YEAR cow.41SSION ADJUSTED J

1 UTIUTY PLANT IN SEAVCE

2l.AI'{)

Jr-.oN lJS8) & USEFUL ro.'PONENTS
4 ACCU.~UATED OEPRECIATX>N

S ACOUISCOON ADJUSTMENT NET

6CIAC

7 At.()RTIZAOON OF CIAC

8 DEBIT DEFERRED~ TAXES

9 AOVAJ-0:.5 FOR CONSTRl.CTON

10 WOAKJ"'KJ CAPITAL AUONA/a

RATE BASE

$ 24,064,370$ OS 24,064,370 s s 24,064,370

6,327 0 6,327 6.327

(5,829,068) 0 (5,829,068) (1 ,534,647) (7,363,715)

(3.080,191) 0 (3.080 191) (484,390) (3,564,581)

1,638 0 1,638 {1,638) 0

(10,027,870) 0 (10,027,870) 425,220 (9,602,650)

2,2fil,252 0 2.,2!57 .252 (77,032\ 2,190,22)

0 0 0 0

(10,374) 0 (10,374) {10,374)

162,594 0 162,594 929 163,523
---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ----------

$ 7,554,678$ 0$ 7,554,678$ (1,671 ,558)$ 5,883,120
===s====== ========= =====-==== ========== ==========

ORDER NO. PSC-92-0266-FOF-SU
DOCKET NO. 910477-SU
PAGE J 6

FCWC - SOUTH FT. MYERS DIVISION
ADJUSTMENTS TO RATE BASE
DECEMBER 31, 1991

EXPLANATION

I . UTIUTY PLANT IN SERVICE

2. NON- USED AND USEFUL COMPONENTS

A. Used and us ul adjustment for troatmont plant facilities

3. ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

A. Used and useful adjustment for troalmont plant facilities

4. ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENT

A. AdJUS1mcnt to remove unapproved acquisition adjustment

5. CIAC

A. Adjustment to eflmlnato prepaid ERCs
B. AdJUstment to offset margin rosorve with prepaid ERCs